

## Commendation of Dr. Jacquelyn Kegley

## **RES 232426**

EC

**Whereas,** Dr. Jacquelyn Kegley has been a faculty member at California State University, Bakersfield for nearly five decades;

**Whereas**, Dr. Kegley was a member of the group of faculty that advocated for the establishment of CSUB's Academic Senate;

Whereas, the Academic Senate is the body responsible for faculty governance;

**Whereas**, Dr. Kegley has served in the capacity of Chair of the Academic Senate for a period of time during each of the past four decades;

Whereas, Dr. Kegley remains a strong advocate of shared governance, be it

**Resolved** that the Academic Senate of California State University Bakersfield bestow upon Dr. Jacquelyn Kegley the honorary title of "Senate Chair Emerita" for her steadfast service to the university, her valuable contributions to shared governance, and her dedicated leadership of the Academic Senate.

Approved by the Academic Senate on April 25, 2024 Sent to the President on May 9, 2024 President Approved on May 16, 2024